ROUTE1 DILSUKNAGAR

VIA CHAITAANYA PURI .LB NAGAR SAGAR RING ROAD

SL.NO BOARDING POINT TIME FARE
1 DILSUKNAGAR ( KONARK) 8:10 AM 21000
2 SAI BABA TEMPLE 8:15 AM 21000
3 KOTHAPET FRUIT MARKET 8:16 AM 21000
4 ASHITA LAXMI TEMPLE KAMAN 8:18 AM 21000
5 WHITE HOUSE 8:20 AM 18000
6 SAGAR RING ROAD 8:22 AM 18000
7 OMKAR NAGAR 8:25 AM 18000
8 HASTINAPURAM 8:26 AM 18000
9 BN REDDY 8:30 AM 18000
10 BIET CAMPUS 8:50 AM NA

ROUTE 3 SAROOR NAGAR (STAFF BUS)

SL.NO BOARDING POINT TIME FARE
1 SAROOR NAGAR 8:05 AM 21000
2 KARMANGHAT 8:10 AM 18000
3 SAGAR RING ROAD 8:15 AM 18000
4 CHINTALKUNTA 8:20 AM 18000
5 PANAMA 8:25 AM 18000
6 REDTANK 8:28 AM 18000
7 NGO'S COLONY 8:30 AM 18000
8 BN REDDY 8:35 AM 18000
9 RAGANNAGUDA 8:40 AM 18000
10 MANNEGUDA 8:45 AM 18000
11 BIET CAMPUS 8:50 AM

ROUTE4 JILLELGUDA

VIA BALAPUR , MEERPET & GURRAMGUDA

SL.NO BOARDING POINT TIME FARE
1 BALAPUR X ROAD 8:00 AM 21000
2 JILLELGUDA 8:05 AM 21000
3 MEERPET BUS STOP 8:10 AM 21000
4 MEERPET KAMAN 8:15 AM 21000
5 ALMASGUDA KAMAN 8:20 AM 18000
6 BADANPET 8:23 AM 18000
7 PRASHANTI HILLLS 8:26 AM 18000
8 RCI ROAD 8:35 AM 18000
9 GURRAMGUDA 8:45 AM 18000
11 BIET CAMPUS 8:50 AM NA




ROUTE5 MALAYSIAN TOWN SHIP

VIA SHAIKPET, ATTAPUR & BARKAS

SL.NO BOARDING POINT TIME FARE
1 SHAIKPET BARGA 7:25 AM 26000
2 SHAIKPET X ROAD 7:27 AM 26000
3 TOLICHOWKI 7:30 AM 26000
4 NALAL NAGAR 7:32 AM 26000
5 RETHI BOWLI 7:35 AM 26000
6 ATTAPUR PILLAR NO 143 7:45 AM 26000
7 UPPARPALLY X ROAD 7:47 AM 26000
8 RAJENDRANAGAR X RD PILLAR NO 216 7:50 AM 26000
9 SHIVRAMPALLY (P NO 293) 7:55 AM 26000
10 ARAMGHAR 8:00 AM 26000
11 CHDRAYANGUTTA X ROAD 8:05 AM 23500
12 CRPF 8:10 AM 23500
13 BARKAS 8:12 AM 23500
14 SHAINNAGAR 8:15 AM 21000
15 PAHADI SHREEF 8:20 AM 21000
16 THUKUGUDA 8:30 AM 18000
17 RAVIRALA KAMAN 8:40 AM 18000
20 BIET CAMPUS 8:50 AM NA

ROUTE 23 BORABANDA
VIA YOUSUFGUDA ,AMEERPET,BIG BAZAR & KOTI

SL.NO BOARDING POINT TIME FARE
1 MOTINAGAR 7:10 AM 26000
2 RAHAMATHNAGAR 7:12 AM 26000
3 YUSUFGUDA BASTI 7:13 AM 26000
4 KRISHNA NAGAR 7:15 AM 26000
5 INDRA NAGAR 7:17 AM 26000
6 SRI NAGAR COLONY 7:20 AM 23500
7 PUNJAGUTTA 7:25 AM 23500
8 KHAIRTHABAD 7:35 AM 23500
9 LAKDIKA POOL,DWARAK HOTEL 7:40 AM 23500
10 ABIDS 7:45 AM 21000
11 KOTI SBI 7:47 AM 21000
12 NALGONDA X ROAD UNDER BRIDGE 7:50 AM 21000
13 CHANCHALGUDA 8:00 AM 21000
14 SAIDABAD 8:02 AM 21000
15 BHARAT GARDENS 8:10 AM 21000
16 KARMANGHAT 8:12 AM 18000
17 BYRAMALGUDA 8:15 AM 18000
18 BN REDDY 8:30 AM 18000
20 BIET CAMPUS 8:50 AM NA




ROUTE 24 SAINIKPURI

VIAOFFICER COLOY, ECIL & NACHARAM

SL.NO BOARDING POINT TIME FARE
1 RADHIKA PETROL PUMP 7:30 AM 23500
2 ECIL,BSNL OFFICE 7:33 AM 23500
3 HOUSING BOARD 7:35 AM 23500
4 MOULALI PETROL PUMP 7:37 AM 23500
5 NFC FLYOVER 7:39 AM 23500
6 VIJAYANTH THEATER 7:42 AM 23500
7 NACHRAM 7:45 AM 23500
8 HMT NAGAR 7:48 AM 23500
9 HABSIGUDA 7:50 AM 21000
10 NAGOLE X ROAD 8:00 AM 21000
11 OMKAR NAGAR 8:25 AM 18000
12 HASTINAPURAM 8:30 AM 18000
13 BIET CAMPUS 8:50 AM NA

ROUTE 33 BODUPPAL
VIA UPPAL BUS STOP & NOGOLE

SL.NO BOARDING POINT TIME FARE
1 HANUMAN TEMPLE KAMMAN MEDIPALLY 7:45 AM 23500
2 SOUTH INDIA SHOPPING MALL MEDIPALLY 7:46 AM 23500
3 KENDRA NAGAR BUS STOP BODUPPAL 7:47 AM 23500
4 BODUPPAL DEPOT 7:50 AM 23500
5 BODUPPAL MALLANNA TEMPLE 7:51 AM 23500
6 BODUPPAL KAMMAN 7:55 AM 23500
7 PEERZADIGUDA 8:08 AM 23500
8 UPPAL BUS STOP 8:09 AM 23500
9 UPPAL X ROAD 8:10 AM 21000
10 KAMINENI HOSPITAL 8:15 AM 21000
11 [HASTHINAPURAM AMMA HOSPITAL 8:25 AM 18000
12 BD REDDY GARDENS 8:30 AM 18000
13 INJAPURAM 8:40 AM 18000
14 BIET CAMPUS 8:50 AM NA

ROUTE 38 STAFF BUS (BODUPPAL) BODUPPAL
VIA UPPAL BUS STOP & NOGOLE

SL.NO BOARDING POINT TIME FARE
1 PEERZADIGUDA 7:53 AM 21000
2 UPPAL DEPOT 7:55 AM 21000
3 UPPAL BUS STOP 7:56 AM 21000
4 YAMJAL 8:40 AM 18000
5 RAGANNAGUDA 8:45 AM 18000
6 BIET CAMPUS 8:50 AM NA




ROUTE 06

(GOLCONDA X RD)

VIA MUSHEERABAD, CHILAKAGUDA & DSNR

SL.NO BOARDING POINT TIME FARE
1 SITAPHAL MANDI (FLYOVER) 7:25 AM 23500
2 CHILUKAGUDA 7:28 AM 23500
3 GHANDHI HOSPITAL 7:30 AM 23500
4 MUSHEERABAD X RD 7:35 AM 23500
5 RTC X ROAD 7:40 AM 23500
6 VST 7:50 AM 21000
7 RAM NAGAR 7:52 AM 21000
8 SHIVAM ROAD 7:52 AM 21000
9 CHAINAMBER 8:00 AM 21000
10 AMBERPET 8:10 AM 21000
11 ALI CAFE 8:10 AM 21000
12 DSNR TV TOWER 8:15 AM 21000
13 DSNR 8:20 AM 21000
14 LB NAGAR 8:35 AM 21000
15 BIET CAMPUS 8:50 AM NA

ROUTE 09 (HAYATH NAGAR)
VIA NGO COLOY & KAMALA NAGAR

SL.NO BOARDING POINT TIME FARE
1 LAXMA REDDY PALEM 8:05 AM 21000
2 HAYATHNAGAR MODERN SCHOOL 8:10 AM 21000
3 HAYAATNAGAR BUS STOP 8:13 AM 18000
4 HAYAATNAGAR DEPOT 8:15 AM 18000
5 PANAMA 8:17 AM 18000
6 BHAGYALATHA 8:18 AM 18000
7 SANTHINAGAR 8:20 AM 18000
8 KAMALANAGAR 8:23 AM 18000
9 RAITHU BAZAR 8:28 AM 18000
10 NGO'S COLONY 8:30 AM 18000
11 BIET CAMPUS 8:50 AM NA




ROUTE 11

(SHAILIBANDA)

VIA LALDARWAZA, CHANDRAYANGUTTA & BALAPUR

SL.NO BOARDING POINT TIME FARE
1 CHATRINAKA 7:45 AM 21000
2 SHAILIBANDA 7:55 AM 21000
3 LALDARWAZA 7:50 AM 18000
4 CHANDRAYANGUTTA 8:05 AM 18000
5 BABA NAGAR 8:10 AM 18000
6 RAKHAPURAM 8:15 AM 18000
7 MIDHANI 8:20 AM 18000
8 BALAPUR X ROAD 8:20 AM 18000
9 BADANGPET 8:35 AM 18000
10 NADARGUL 8:40 AM 18000
11 BIET CAMPUS 8:50 AM NA

ROUTE12 (MAHESHWARAM)
VIA TCS & ADIBATLA

SL.NO BOARDING POINT TIME FARE
1 MAHESHWARAM 7:30 AM 21000
2 THUKKUGUDA 7:40 AM 18000
3 RCI 7:45 AM 18000
4 BADANGPET 8:00 AM 18000
5 NADARGUL 8:10 AM 18000
6 ADIBATLA 8:30 AM 18000
7 TCS 8:45 AM 18000
8 BONGULOOR 8:50 AM 18000
9 BIET CAMPUS 8:50 AM NA

ROUTE 13 (INDRA PARK)
VIA GREEN PARK, NIMBOLIADDA & KACHIGUDA

SL.NO BOARDING POINT TIME FARE
1 LIBERTY 7:35 AM 23500
2 HIMAYATHNAGAR 7:38 AM 23500
3 NARAYANGUDA FLY OVER 7:45 AM 21000
4 BARKATPURA 7:42 AM 21000
5 KACHIGUDA 7:45 AM 21000
6 NIMBOLIGUDA 7:47 AM 21000
7 CHADERGHAT 7:50 AM 21000
8 MALAKPET X ROAD 7:55 AM 21000
9 SAIDABAD 8:00 AM 21000
10 SANTHOSHNAGAR 8:05 AM 21000
11 CHAMPAPET 8:17 AM 21000
12 GREEN PARK 8:15 AM 21000
13 BIET CAMPUS 8:50 AM NA




ROUTE 15 (NALLAKUNTA)

VIA MOSSARANBAGH, TILAK NAGAR,HIMAYATNAGAR

SL.NO BOARDING POINT TIME FARE
1 NALLAKUNTA 7:35 AM 23500
2 VIDYANAGAR 7:36 AM 23500
3 OU GATE 7:37 AM 21000
4 SHIVAM ROAD 7:38 AM 21000
5 THILAK NAGAR 7:40 AM 21000
6 AMBERPET 7:47 AM 21000
7 RAMANTHAPUR TV STUDIO 7:50 AM 21000
8 HPS 8:00 AM 21000
9 RAMANTHAPUR D MART 8:08 AM 21000
10 UPPAL X ROAD 8:10 AM 21000
11 BIET CAMPUS 8:50 AM NA

ROUTE 20 (HYDER NAGAR)
VIA KPHB,FEROZGUDA & PARADISE

SL.NO BOARDING POINT TIME FARE
1 HYDERNAGAR TEMPLE 7:10 AM 26000
2 NIZAMPET X ROAD 7:12 AM 26000
3 JNTU 7:15 AM 26000
4 VIVEKANAND NAGAR 7:20 AM 26000
5 KUKAPALLY BJP OFFICE 7:23 AM 26000
6 BALANAGAR 7:30 AM 26000
7 SHOBHANA THEATRE 7:35 AM 26000
8 FEROZGUDA 7:37 AM 23500
9 BOWENAPLLY 7:40 AM 23500
10 GULF BARKEY 7:42 AM 23500
11 PARADISE 7:50 AM 23500
12 METTUGUDA 8:00 AM 21000
13 TARNAKA 8:10 AM 21000
14 HASSIGUDA 8:20 AM 21000
15 BIET CAMPUS 8:50 AM NA

ROUTE 22 (CHINTALKUNTA)
VIA SUSHMA THEATRE & RAITHU BAZAR

SL.NO BOARDING POINT TIME FARE
1 MOHAN NAGAR (ANDHRA BANK ATM) 8:00 AM 21000
2 KOTHAPET 8:05 AM 21000
3 BAKERS Q KOTHAPET 8:07 AM 21000
4 ASTHALAKSHMI KAMAN 8:10 AM 21000
5 AKMINENI HOSPITAL 8:15 AM 21000
6 SAHARA ESTATES 8:17 AM 21000
7 SUSHMA THEATRE 8:22 AM 18000
8 RAITHU BAZAR 8:25 AM 18000
9 BN REDDY 8:30 AM 18000
10 BIET CAMPUS 8:50 AM NA




